
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, June 7, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Amends Chapter 48 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code 

to repeal the fee on composting and implement a 

volume-based pricing system for trash, including 

recycling and composting services at no extra charge, to 

facilitate improved waste diversion and its related 

environmental benefits.

22-0685

1) Briefing: Jessica Lally

2) 15' Public Comment

3) Action

Consent Items

Approves a map amendment to rezone multiple properties 

from U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 4722-4758 North 

Clay Street in Council District 1.

22-0582

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

E-SU-B to U-SU-B1, located at 4334 North Lincoln Street 

in Council District 9.

22-0583

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 4710 North Stuart Street 

in Council District 1.

22-0637

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21752
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21649
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21650
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21704


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 7, 2022

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 610 South Vine Street in 

Council District 6.

22-0654

Amends a contract with Black & Veatch Corporation to 

add $124,492 for a new total of $902,103 to provide 

additional professional engineering services for the 

Sanitary Sewer Master Plan, citywide. No change to 

contract duration (202053972-01).

22-0655

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District, doing business as 

Mile High Flood District, for the City to add $1,400,000 

for a new total of $4,420,570, for trail and flood control 

improvements for the South Platte River near Florida 

Avenue in Council District 7. No change to agreement 

duration (202053889/ 202161003/ 202262792).

22-0667

Approves a cooperative agreement with Environmental 

Learning for Kids (ELK) for twenty (20) years to provide 

environmental educational programming and stewardship 

opportunities for the community, and to manage, operate, 

and maintain the Education Center and adjacent outdoor 

open space area at Montbello Open Space Park located at 

12680 East Albrook Drive in Council District 8 

(PARKS-202263429).

22-0668

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as 

public alley, bounded by North Julian Street, West 25th 

Avenue, North Irving Street, and West 24th Avenue in 

Council District 1.

22-0669

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way, as 

South Birch Street, located at the intersection of South 

Birch Street and East Arkansas Avenue in Council District 

6.

22-0670

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21721
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21722
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21734
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21735
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21736
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21737


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 7, 2022

Dedicates a portion of twelve  parcels of land as public 

right-of-way as 1) 40th Street, located near the 

intersection of 40th Street and Blake Street, 2) public 

alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, North Franklin 

Street, East 39th Avenue, and North Gilpin Street, 3) 

public alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, North 

Franklin Street, East 39th Avenue, and North Gilpin 

Street, 4) public alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, 

North Gilpin Street, East 39th Avenue, and North Williams 

Street, 5)  public alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, 

North Gilpin Street, East 39th Avenue, and North Williams 

Street, 6) public alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, 

North Williams Street,  East 39th Avenue, and North High 

Street, 7) public alley, bounded by East 38th Avenue, 

North Williams Street,  East 39th Avenue, and North High 

Street, 8) public alley, bounded by East 39th Avenue, 

North Williams Street, East 40th Avenue, and North High 

Street, 9) public alley, bounded by East 39th Avenue, 

North Williams Street, East 40th Avenue, and North High 

Street, 10) public alley, bounded by East 39th Avenue, 

North High Street, East 40th Avenue, and North Race 

Street, 11) East 39th Avenue, located near the 

intersection North York Street, East 39th Avenue 12) 

North Monroe Street, located near the intersection of East 

40th Avenue, and North Monroe Street, located in Council 

District 9.

22-0671

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as 

public alley, bounded by North Fillmore Street, East 2nd 

Avenue, North Detroit Street, and East 3rd Avenue in 

Council District 10.

22-0672

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21738
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21739

